FORM PTO-1595	08-27	-1999	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
MDS-18-9			
To the Honorable commissioner of Patents an			original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of Conveying party(ies): Yi-Wen CHANG June-Jei KUO	10112	9066 Name and address (o. receiving party(ies)
		Name: M	ATSUSHITA ELECTRIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache	ed?Yes _X_No		35.
3. Nature of conveyance: Merger		Street Address	1006, Qaza-Kadoma, Kadoma-shi,
Security Agreement Change of	F Name	0	saka-fu, JAPAN
Other		City:	State: ZIP:
Execution Date: July 30, 1999) and address(es) attached?Yes _X_No
If this document is being filed together with a A. Patent Application No.(s) Add		the execution date B. Patent No.(s) ttached:Yes _X_N	
08/25/1999 AMAYES 00000018 09376291 Name and address of party to whom correspondence 2 F09501ent should be mailed: 40.00 0P	ce concerning	6. Total number of	applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Bruce H. Bernstein			
Internal Address: P18373		7. Total Fee (37 CF	R 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
		X Enclosed Authorized t	o be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.</u> 1941 Roland Clarke Place	.c.	8. Deposit account number:	
City: <u>Reston</u> State: <u>VA</u> ZIP: <u>2</u>	20191	(Attach duplicat	e copy of this page if paying
		by deposit acco	ount)
	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for the original document.	regoing informatio	n is true and corre	ect and any attached copy is a true copy of $8 - 18 - 97$
Bruce H. Bernstein Reg. No. 29,027 Name of Person Signing	Signa	ture	Date
Total number of pages	including cover sh	eet, attachments ar	nd document: 1

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Assignment

	of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and
valuable consideration paid to the undersigned by	the Assignee,
Matsushita Electric Industrial	Co., Ltd. of
1006, Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi,	
a corporation organized under the laws of	Japan
receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the unc	dersigned by these presents hereby sold, assigned,
	the entire right, title and interest in and to the
invention or improvement in	
ON-LINE HANDWRITTEN CHINESE CHA	RACTER RECOGNITION APPARATUS
	med in the application for Letters Patent of the
United States of America 1) executed this date	ty in a Senation and all families are the senation above
	United States and all foreign countries, the same
to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its such	ccessors, assigns or other legal representatives, to
the full ends of the terms for which all Letters re	atent therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely
	d by the undersigned if this assignment and sale
had not been made.	
	reby Authorized to make application for and
to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any	of said countries at its election.
And By This Covenant T	The Undersigned will execute or procure any
	ention and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon
the request and at the expense of said assignee	, will execute and deliver any and all papers that
may be necessary or desirable to perfect the tit	le to said invention or any Letters Patents which
may be granted therefor in said Assignee, its	successors, assigns or other legal representatives,
and, upon the request and at the expense of said	l assignee, will execute any additional or divisional
applications for patents for said invention, or	any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of
any Letters Patents to be granted therefor, an	nd will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful
acts requisite for procuring the same or for a	iding therein, without further compensation, but
at the expense of said assignee, its successors, ass	igns or other legal representatives.
And The Commissioner of	f Patents and Trademarks is Hereby Au-
thorized and Requested to issue any and all	Letters Patent of the United States for said inven-
tion to said assignee.	
-	
2012 1200	Yallan Chama
Dated	Yi-Wen CHANG L.S.
Dated	June-Jei KUO L.S.
	(/ June-Jei kuu
Dated	L.S.
Dated	
David	L.S.
Dated	D.U.
	t c
Dated	L.S.
	L.S
Dated	

PATENT REEL: 010187 FRAME: 0398